amounts were included in the statement of cash flow, resulting in an overstatement of the amount of cash generated by operating activities and
the total amount of cash used in investing activities. As a result of this error, the Company will restate the consolidated condensed financial
statements for the three months ended December 28, 2012 when such amounts appear in its future filings to correct these errors, which
management believes are not material to its previously issued consolidated condensed financial statements. The correction had no effect on the
Company�s net increase in cash and cash equivalents, statement of operations, statement of comprehensive loss or the carrying amount of any of
the Company�s assets or liabilities.

60

Edgar Filing: MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 86

Table of Contents

The following is a summary of the effects of the restatement on the Company�s consolidated condensed financial statements and its notes to
consolidated condensed financial statements for the three months ended December 28, 2012:

Consolidated Condensed Statements of Cash Flows
(unaudited, in thousands)

Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of acquisitions:
Other assets, net $ 4,207 $ (145) $ 4,062
Accounts payables (909) (1,259) (2,168)
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 6,221 $ (1,404) $ 4,817
Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Payments under license agreements $ (2,477) $ 1,404 $ (1,073)
Net cash used in investing activities $ (4,704) $ 1,404 $ (3,300)

Supplemental Cash Flow  Information
(unaudited, in thousands)

Previously
reported Adjustment Restated

Unpaid licenses of intellectual property $ 23 $ 2,092 $ 2,115
Reclassification of prepaid assets to licensed intangibles $ �  $ 145 $ 145

61

Edgar Filing: MINDSPEED TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 87

Table of Contents

ITEM 6. EXHIBITS

   �2.1 Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January 5, 2012, by and among the Registrant, Platinum Acquisition U.K. Limited,
Platinum Acquisition Corporation, Picochip, LLC (formerly known as picoChip Inc.), Mindspeed Technologies U.K., Limited